## 09-25-2001



## OF ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) R SHEET (37 CFR 3.31)

	A.	TENTS ONLY Doc. ID No.: 101423712
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trader	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party (ies):	9/14/	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Cory Landefeld As	ndy McMillan	Name: Architectural Area Lighting, Inc.
	6 Jasmine Street	Internal Address:
Long Beach, CA 90815 La	iguna Beach, CA	S. C.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? [] Yes [X	J No
3. Nature of conveyance:		
[X] Assignment [	] Merger	Street Address: 14249 Artesia Blvd.
[] Security Agreement [	] Change of Name	City: La Mirada State: CA ZIP: 90630
[] Other		_
Execution Date: August 30, 2001		Additional name(s) & addresses attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent n If this document is being filed tog		ication, the execution date of the application is: September 6, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
••		stuff.
		79/11/203
	Additional num	abers attached? [] Yes [X] No 27 1/9809 3
5. Name and address of party to who	m correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
concerning document should be ma	anea:	o. Total number of applications and patents involved.
Name: Milord Keshishzadeh, Esq.		
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.0
Internal Address:		[X] Enclosed
		[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Milord & Associates	, 2029 Century Park	8. Deposit account number:
East, Suite 1700		N/A
City: Los Angeles State:	<b>CA</b> ZIP: 90067	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Oitj. <u>2001-18</u>	DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
/2001 MGEBREH1 00000124 29148093	p	
:581 40.00 0		
9. Statement and signature.		information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing	mjormation is the and
original document.	M	for Mile Sept 12, low
Milord Keshishzadeh, Esq.		Signature Date
Name of Person Signing		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet
Name of Forson organization		Total number of pages colliptions cover shows
	<u>CERTII</u>	FICATE OF MAILING
	CERTII ng deposited with the Unit sed to: Assistant Commiss	

PATENT REEL: 012180 FRAME: 0269

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Cory Landefeld and Andy McMillan have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled Polygonal Step Light, filed herewith.

AND WHEREAS Architectural Area Lighting, Inc., a California corporation, (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives of assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), whose address is 14249 Artesia Blvd., La Mirada, CA 90630 wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, Cory Landefeld and Andy McMillan have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor(s) certificates, and the like), heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands this 30th day of august, 2001. Signature:

Mr. Cory Landereld

Signature:

Mr. Andy McMillan

JULIE MAES Commission # 1210155

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS.

COUNTY OF Frange

On <u>August</u> 36, 2001, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared mr. Cory Lande feld mr. Andy memilian, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: July Maes Notary Public

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012180 FRAME: 0270

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Cory Landefeld and Andy McMillan have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled Polygonal Step Light, filed herewith.

AND WHEREAS Architectural Area Lighting, Inc., a California corporation, (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives of assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), whose address is 14249 Artesia Blvd., La Mirada, CA 90630 wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, Cory Landefeld and Andy McMillan have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor(s) certificates, and the like), heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands this 30 th day of Rugust, 2001.



Signature:

Mr. Cory Landefeld

Signature:

Mr. Andy McMillan

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS.

COUNTY OF Drange ) on <u>luguet 36</u>, 2001, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>mr. Cory Landefold mr. Andy memillan</u>, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: July Muy
Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 012180 FRAME: 0271

RECORDED: 09/14/2001